PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8129549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANUBIS BIO CORP.	08/22/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEVIN SINGER	
Street Address:	11500 W. OLYMPIC BLVD 530	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90064	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62740769
Application Number:	62928647
Application Number:	62978598
Application Number:	17180351
Application Number:	17202007
Application Number:	17086704
Application Number:	16591025
PCT Number:	US2019054283
PCT Number:	US2020058502
PCT Number:	US2021018872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)288-7542

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 288-7588

Email: USPTO@STEVENSLAWGROUP.COM

Correspondent Name: STEVENS LAW GROUP

Address Line 1:1754 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE STE 226Address Line 4:SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ANUB-00000

PATENT REEL: 064682 FRAME: 0936

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID R. STEVENS		
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID R. STEVENS/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2023	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif		
source=Assignment_Executed#page2.tif		
source=Assignment_Executed#page3.tif		
source=Assignment_Executed#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 064682 FRAME: 0937

ASSIGNMENT-STATEMENT

WHEREAS, Kevin Singer, Superior Court Receiver for ANUBIS BIO CORP. "Assignor" has been appointed as receiver to take possession and control of all rights in the patents and pending patent applications identified on the attached Schedule A to aid in judgement enforcement according to the Court Order signed August 11, 2023 in Case No. 22CV02688 by the Honorary Larry E. Hayes, Superior Court of the State of California, County of Santa Cruz ("The Order").

WHEREAS, further to The Order, Kevin Singer, Court Receiver, 11500 W. Olympic Blvd 530, Los Angeles, CA 90064, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is acquiring the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, further to The Order furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, on behalf of Assignor, I hereby, without reservation;

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee any right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges in and to said inventions and discoveries, said Application for Letters Patent or similar forms of protection of the United States of America, and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all conversions of provisional to non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent or similar forms of protection granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries or groups of countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or any other relevant convention or treaty or otherwise; and authorize the Assignee or Assignee's attorney to insert the application serial number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any rights in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonable serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications and said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing any facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions or discoveries.

Page 1 of 4

Assignor

Company: ANUBIS BIO CORP. Name: Kevin Singer

Title: Superior Court Receiver for ANUBIS BIO CORP.

August 22, 2023

Date

SCHEDULE A

Country Or State	Application Serial Number	Filing Date	Patent Or Registration Number	Date Issued Or Abandoned	Title Or Mark
US	62/740,769	10/3/2018			Composition And Methods For Treating Acute Diarrhea And Enteric Infections In Dogs And Cats
Australia	2019354424	4/21/2021			Composition and Methods for Treating Acute Diarrhea and Enteric Infections in Animals
Canada	3,114,756	3/29/2021			Composition and Methods for Treating Acute Diarrhea and Enteric Infections in Animals
China	201980071577.2	4/28/2021			Composition and Methods for Treating Acute Diarrhea and Enteric Infections in Animals
EPO	19869363.2	3/31/2021			Composition and Methods for Treating Acute Diarrhea and Enteric Infections in Animals
Japan	2021-543977	4/2/2021			Composition and Methods for Treating Acute Diarrhea and Enteric Infections in Animals
PCT	PCT/US2019/054283	10/2/2019			Composition and Methods for Treating Acute Diarrhea and Enteric Infections in Animals
US	16/591,025	10/2/2019	10,973,918	4/13/2021	Composition and Methods for Treating Acute Diarrhea and Enteric Infections in Animals
US	17/202,007	3/15/2021			Composition and Methods for Treating Acute Diarrhea and Enteric
US	88/298,931	2/12/2019	5,928,633	12/3/2019	DOGGYSTAT
US	62/928,647	10/31/2019			Composition and Methods for Preventing and Treating African Swine Fever in Wild and Domestic Swine
PCT	PCT/US2020/058502	11/2/2020			Composition and Methods for Preventing and Treating African Swine Fever in Wild and Domestic Swine
US	17/086,704	11/2/2020			Composition and Methods for Preventing and Treating African Swine Fever in Wild and Domestic Swine
US	62/978,598	2/19/2020			Composition And Methods For Treating Infectious Diseases Of The Mucous Membranes Using Pathogen-Specific Antibodies

Attorney Docket No. ANUB-00000

PCT	PCT/US2021/018872	2/19/2021	Composition and Methods for Treating Infectious Agents Using Pathogen-specific Antibodies
US	17/180,351	2/19/2021	Composition and Methods for Treating Infectious Agents Using Pathogen-specific Antibodies

PATENT REEL: 064682 FRAME: 0941